

**Rental Services Commission** 

Tuesday, May 19, 2020 2:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Zoom Meeting Portland Housing Bureau

## Agenda

AGENDA TOPIC	LEAD	ACTION	TIME
Call to Order, Roll Call <ul> <li>Quorum = 5 members</li> </ul>	Katrina Holland Christian Bryant	Approve	2:30 – 2:40
<ul> <li>Staff Update</li> <li>Rental Services Office updates</li> <li>Situation and Response to COVID 19</li> <li>RSO Budget</li> </ul>	Kim McCarty Matthew Tschabold	Update	2:40 – 3:30
Public Testimony	Katrina Holland Christian Bryant	Testimony	3:30 - 3:45
Commissioner Updates	Katrina Holland Christian Bryant	Updates	3:45 – 4:15
Response to COVID 19	Katrina Holland Christian Bryant	Discussion	4:15- 4:45
<ul><li>Workplan</li><li>New Workplan Descriptions</li></ul>	Kim McCarty	Report	4:45 – 5:00
Adjourn	Christian Bryant		5:00

Materials for all meetings will be posted on the Housing Bureau's website: <u>https://www.portlandoregon.gov/phb/RSC</u>

## **Upcoming Public Meetings:**

Rental Services Commission Executive Committee Meeting – June 3, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. online Rental Services Commission Meeting – June 16, 2:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. online

**Meaningful Access:** It is the policy of the City of Portland that no person shall be excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination in any city program, service, or activity on the grounds of race, color, national origin, disability, or other protected class status. Adhering to Civil Rights Title VI and ADA Title II civil rights laws, the City of Portland ensures meaningful access to city programs, services, and activities by reasonably providing: translation and interpretation, modifications, accommodations, alternative formats, and auxiliary aids and services. To request these services, contact 503-823-2375, City TTY 503-823-6868, Relay Service: 711.

To help ensure equal access to City programs, services and activities, the City of Portland will reasonably provide translation services with at least 48 hours advance notice. Call 3 days in advance to request special assistance for ADA accessibility.